Port CF
2018
New Zealand National Data Registry
N
EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D

EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D
ATA REG
ISTRY 2018
15
N
EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D
ATA REG
ISTRY 2018
16
4.3 Median BMI Percentile <16 Years                                     4.3 Median BMI Percentile <16 Years                                     194 PWCF194 PWCF
The optimal BMI for children 2 – 15 years is 50 - 91 percentile using the WHO-NZ growth chart.The optimal BMI for children 2 – 15 years is 50 - 91 percentile using the WHO-NZ growth chart.
4.4 Median BMI Percentile >=16 Years                                 4.4 Median BMI Percentile >=16 Years                                 240 PWCF240 PWCF
The optimal BMI for women is 22 - 27 and the yellow line shows the minimum BMI for women in the target The optimal BMI for women is 22 - 27 and the yellow line shows the minimum BMI for women in the target
range. The optimal BMI for men is 23 - 27. The blue line shows the minimum BMI for men in the target range.range. The optimal BMI for men is 23 - 27. The blue line shows the minimum BMI for men in the target range.
N
EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D
ATA REG
ISTRY 2018
17
4.5 Supplemental Feeding4.5 Supplemental Feeding 458 PWCF458 PWCF
<16 years, n =212
Yes % <16 years supplemented
Supplemental Feeding 96 46.6%
Nasogastric 7 3.3%

None 6 2.8%
>= 16 years
Number
of PWCF
Percent
of PWCF
Positive Expiratory Pressure 92 37%
Modified Postural Drainage 1 0.4%
Exercise 59 24%
Oscillating Pep (e.g.Flutter, Acapella, IPV) 38 15.4%
Forced Expiration Techniques
(e.g. huff cough, active cycle breathing, autogenic drainage)
48 19.5%
High Frequency Chest Wall Compression (e.g. vest) 1 0.4%
None 30 12.2%
6.2 Primary Airway Clearance <16 Years6.2 Primary Airway Clearance <16 Years 212 PWCF212 PWCF
NOTE: Some patients may have used more than one technique as their primary airway clearance
technique over the course of a year
Exercise
Forced Expiration Techniques
High Frequency Chest Wall Compression
Modified Postural Drainage
Positive Expiratory Pressure
None
Oscillating Pep
N
EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D
ATA REG
ISTRY 2018
21
6.3 Primary Airway Clearance >=16 Years                           6.3 Primary Airway Clearance >=16 Years                           246 PWCF246 PWCF
NOTE: Some patients may have used more than one technique as their primary airway clearance
technique over the course of a year
6.4 Secondary Airway Clearance6.4 Secondary Airway Clearance 458 PWCF458 PWCF
Exercise

Staphylococcus Aureus, Pseudomonas Aeruginosa etc. are very similar to the percentages presented in the
Australian 2017 Registry, with the exception of much higher percentages of Haemophilus Influenza in New
Zealand. This pathogen is also higher in our young children and lower in our adults. Pseudomonas Aeruginosa
is found in 20.8% of the children and increases to 39.8% in adults. Our MRSA rates are relatively low at 3.7%
overall.
(Australian data registry https://www.cysticfibrosis.org.au/dataregistry)
 <16 Years	  >=16 Years  All
N
EW
 ZEALAN
D
 CF D
ATA REG
ISTRY 2018
23
7.2 Nonbacterial/Fungal Prevalence7.2 Nonbacterial/Fungal Prevalence 501 PWCF501 PWCF
         <16 Years	 >=16 Years	 All
N
EW
 ZEALAN

48-51 7 3 43% 0.7%
52-55 6 1 17% 0.2%
56-59 2 0 0% 0.0%
>=60 11 1 9% 0.2%
Age Group Number
in group
Number
with CFRD
Percent
of age group
Percent
of PWCF
<16 212 25 12.0% 5.4%
>=16 247 65 26.0% 14.2%
Total 459 90 19.6%
10.2 CF Related Diabetes by Age10.2 CF Related Diabetes by Age 459 PWCF459 PWCF
The prevalence of CFRD has increased over time in the Registry data from 13.5% in 2012 to 19.6% this year. This
may reflect; the use of more sensitive measurement of abnormal glucose abnormalities with continuous glucose
monitoring; a recognition that instituting insulin therapy earlier when abnormalities first occur is associated with
better intermediate outcomes; and the increasing capture of data from adults with CF over the time the Registry